Indices of Main Socio-Economic Indicators By Regions Of The Russian Federation in 2016

(value indicators at constant prices; percent of corresponding period of previous year)

Russian Federation
Central
Federal District

Belgorod Region
Bryansk Region
Vladimir Region
Voronezh Region
Ivanovo Region
Kaluga Region
Kostroma Region
Kursk Region
Lipetsk Region
Moscow Region
Orel Region
Ryazan Region
Smolensk Region
Tambov Region
Tver Region
Tula Region
Arkhangelsk
Moscow city

North West

Federal District

Republic of Karelia
Komi Republic
Arkhangelsk Region
including:
Nenets Autonomous Area
Arkhangelsk Region
less autonomous area
Vologda Region
Kaliningrad Region
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Murmansk Region
Novgorod Region
Pskov Region
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140.1
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production3

101.1
104.6

104.7
107.8

97.0
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103.3
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104.9
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production1
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108.5
98.4
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95.3
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114.3
93.0

66.0
95.6

89.5
100.1
93.5
177.5
100.7
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96.7

101.3
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105.9
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83.20
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94.3
84.3
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94.8
96.1
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104.7
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83.9
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97.1
50.1
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48.0
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Imports5
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71.6

81.6
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92.5

in 2.2 times
72.0
86.2

86.3

86.5
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98.9
37.8
27.4
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Sankt-Petersburg city
South
Federal District
Republic of Adygeya
Republic of Kalmykia
Republic of Crimea
Krasnodar Territory

Astrakhan Region

Volgograd Region
Rostov Region
Sevastopol city

North-Caucasian

Federal District
Republic of Daghestan
Republic of Ingushetia
Kabardino-Balkarian
Republic
Karachayevo-Chircassian
Republic
Republic of North Ossetia
— Alania
Chechen Republic
Stavropol Territory

Privolzhsky (Volga)

Federal District
Republic of Bashkortostan
Republic of Mari El
Republic of Mordovia
Republic of Tatarstan
Udmurtian Republic
Chuvash Republic
Perm Territory
Kirov Region
Nizhny Novgorod Region
Orenburg Region
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Samara Region
Saratov Region
Ulyanovsk Region

Ural

Federal District
Kurgan Region
Sverdlovsk Region
Tyumen Region
including:
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97.5
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100.7
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92.3

95.7
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94.5
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100.2

97.2
98.6
100.1
100.0
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101.0
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97.6
94.3
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94.3
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97.4
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99.5
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97.7
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97.3
97.9
98.7
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140.2

143.4
143.9
135.8
140.4
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141.6
131.7
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147.5

146.6

143.7

142.9

144.9
141.4
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140.7
142.5
144.7
140.8
140.4
143.8
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140.3
137.9
142.4
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140.6

134.2

140.7
135.6
125.9

103.9
106.4

111.7
112.2
104.6
104.1

109.8

102.2
112.6
121.8

107.5

136.3
100.2

90.1

96.5

87.1

100.8
108.0

100.8

102.6

95.8
100.5
103.6
107.0
107.6

98.7
102.9
105.5

94.2
103.7

98.4
104.8
100.8

101.6

101.3
107.0
102.1

108.7

96.4
102.9
102.8
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101.3
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115.1
102.6
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104.7
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105.7

100.9

85.2

107.5
110.3

106.2

100.8

94.0
107.1
105.0

99.6
101.4

99.6
104.6
100.1
110.4
107.1
113.2
119.3
116.0
101.6

103.1
100.1
100.2

102.8
96.2

79.3
56.2
113.0
96.9

104.8

82.7
95.2
208.1
100.7

102.9
103.5

110.0

102.0

110.4
88.2

95.7

100.3
106.0
101.2
100.0
100.3
75.6
91.8
91.1
101.2
81.2
95.2
84.8
113.5
103.4
80.3

101.1
85.0
78.4

100.1
98.5

101.6
98.2
94.9

100.2

90.4

93.4
96.6
150.3
95.9

100.1
95.2

97.6

94.7

96.4

96.4
89.1

96.5

96.1
95.6
99.7
98.0
97.9
94.9
94.5
95.3
98.8
93.9
99.2
94.9
96.3
93.5
92.9

91.7
94.5
92.5

177.5
201.0

3719.7
251.2

56.6
218.1

196.5

112.4
83.6

87.7
71.4
128.2
70.7

104.1

90.9
87.8
165.3
96.3

100.8
97.4

109.2

96.6

101.6

102.4
82.2

92.3

104.2
65.5
922

100.0

101.3
82.6
96.7
87.7
85.8
89.6
68.8
78.3
97.9
82.6

108.8

100.8
91.1
1154

105.2
105.7

105.2
105.4
107.2
106.0

104.7

105.1
105.2
106.5
105.2

104.4
102.6

106.1

105.4

104.8

105.3
105.6

104.6

104.9
105.4
103.8
103.9
103.7
104.1
105.4
104.6
105.4
103.5
104.2
105.2
103.9
105.5
105.7

105.6
105.8
106.9

115.6
105.8

107.8

93.1
113.7
104.0

107.2

107.4
105.8
114.0
105.3

103.5
105.8

107.5

108.0

103.2

103.5
105.0

104.9

103.6
105.7
105.1
104.4
110.8
106.2
103.7
105.3
105.7
102.2
104.0
105.6
102.7
110.1
107.0

107.2
108.6
104.0

100.3
93.9

74.9
127.2
59.9
89.0

77.0

64.2
1154
33.2
88.5

83.8
in 3.6 times

110.9

104.9

121.9

54.3
86.3

74.6

76.0
53.7
130.8
81.3
74.8
101.7
65.8
78.3
85.3
87.3
73.3
56.7
82.5
89.0
98.6

73.1
97.1
102.5

94.5
115.4

86.3
17.5
46.8
136.2
in 14.0
times
92.4
88.3
38.9
76.5

64.6
18.6

74.0

72.9

52.4

8.6
96.9

73.1

109.7
83.5
50.5
72.8

6.2
98.3
92.9

136.8

101.9
89.7
922
49.6
98.7

113.8
94.5

122.7
109.3
98.8



Khanty-Mansi
Autonomous
Area — Yugra
Yamal-Nenets
Autonomous Area
Tyumen Region
less autonomous areas
Chelyabinsk Region
Siberian

Federal District
Republic of Altay
Republic of Buryatia
Republic of Tuva
Republic of Khakassia
Altay Territory
Trans-Baikal Territory
Krasnoyarsk Territory
Irkutsk Region
Kemerovo Region
Novosibirsk Region
Omsk Region
Tomsk Region

Far East

Federal District
Republic of Sakha
(Yakutia)
Kamchatka Territory
Primorye Territory
Khabarovsk Territory
Amur Region
Magadan Region
Sakhalin Region
Jewish Autonomous
Region
Chukotka Autonomous
Area

1) Preliminary data.

2) Data source: Pension Fund of the Russian Federation as of January 1, 2017 with account to the lump money payment in the amount of 5 thousand rubles established by the Federal Law Ne385-FZ of

November 22, 2016.

3) Aggregate industrial production index for activities “Mining and quarrying
4) By comparable range of organizations. The “dash” in a column means that a negative financial balance result was obtained for one or both compared periods.
5) Data source: Federal Customs Service for January-December 2016 with regard to mutual trade with member states of the Eurasian Economic Union (EAEU); information is presented by organizations
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93.3
97.9
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90.7
99.7
91.9
88.6

93.7

97.2

90.5
92.4
95.8
91.0
85.1
97.3

88.3

84.2

97.1

101.5

99.0
99.8
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98.8
100.2
98.4
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98.2
98.5
100.1
99.6
97.5
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97.7
100.3
98.5
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120.8

122.5

136.0
139.3
138.0

144.6
141.7
140.2
139.7
140.4
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135.0
134.2
139.0
138.4
141.0
133.6

130.9

125.1

122.3
137.0
130.5
137.8
123.7
126.7

136.6

118.8

25 3y
s

100.5

105.5

103.9
96.3
100.4

140.7

87.7
105.3
109.3
101.4
101.5

98.5
105.7
105.2
100.8

97.0
100.3

101.0

101.6

110.0
95.9
102.4
91.7
101.6
106.6

92.3

93.8

registered on the territory of constituent entities of the Russian Federation, as of

March 16, 2017.

6) Revised data as of April 7, 2017.
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73.8
9.3
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187.5
166.6

51.8

192.4
86.8

198.3
97.8

86.1
137.7
72.8

171.9

763.2
183.9
162.9

100.7
292.8
55.5

149.5

Electricity, gas and water supply”.

102.6

122.5
114.5

84.7
95.8

102.9
78.1
64.5
79.1
90.0

104.4

100.9

117.5
86.6
81.1
86.3
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104.1
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104.4
134.2
105.8
110.5
107.7

109.2

109.2

116.4
107.4
103.6
107.3
115.6
118.1

101.4

107.4

95.6

in 2.5 times

96.3

89.1
86.0

65.7
61.2
in 2.7 times
94.2
100.3
101.8
74.7
88.6
92.8
95.4
63.1
74.4

90.2

117.9

102.7
80.4
135.0
85.4
118.7
71.7

92.6

107.8

118.6

61.8
70.7

85.2
56.5

127.8
10.0
32
23.7
117.9
38.6
39.5
78.6
233
113.3
64.8
32.0

40.9

98.0

90.5
70.9
79.3
15.8
76.7
135.7

159.2



